Australian Capital Territory

## Territory Records (Advisory Council) Appointment 2011 (No 2)

## Disallowable instrument DI2011–76

made under the

Territory Records Act 2002, s44 (Appointed members of council) and s45 (Chairperson and deputy chairperson)

## **EXPLANATORY STATEMENT**

The *Territory Records Act 2002* provides for the establishment and functions of Territory Records Advisory Council.

Section 44 of the *Territory Records Act 2002* outlines the appointment requirements to the Council, section 45 pertains to the appointment of the Chair and Deputy Chair of the Council, and section 46 outlines the terms of appointment of appointed members.

Ms Jill Caldwell has been appointed as Deputy Chair until 25 March 2012. Ms Caldwell represents community associations interested in historical or heritage issues and is a member of the Australian Women's Archives Project and the Australian Society of Archivists.